I S O  9 0 0 1 : 2 0 0 0   R E G I S T E R E D
NEXC
SMT
Reflow
Soldering NEDL
NEDR
Large Case
Radial LDD

PN: NEX_ series & NED_ series
Component Selection Guide
If backup current requirement is 1 mA or greater
NEXA, NEXM, NEXS, NEXT, NEDL and NEDR series are suggested
An approximate backup time can be calculated from the following expression:
T (seconds) =  [ C × (V0 – V1 – Vdrop) ]
    I
C : Double layer capacitor capacitance (Farad)
V0 : Voltage charged in double layer capacitor (VDC)
Vdrop : Voltage drop by DC resistance with double layer capacitor (VDC)
V1 : Minimum required voltage for backup circuit (VDC)
I : Backup current (Amp)
The voltage drop is determined by the DC resistance of the capacitor and backup current
Vdrop (VDC) = DCR * I  … DCR = Ω & I = A  (See appendix B for DCR values)
Example #1:
1.0F 5.5VDC, DCR = 1.1Ω,  NIC PN: NEXA105Z5.5V44.5FX18.5F
o Circuit Back-up Current;  I = 1000uA (1mA)
o Vdrop = 0.0011
o V0= 5.0VDC
o V1 = 3.3VDC

0.47 Farad / 5.5VDC
1.0 Farad / 5.5VDC
APPENDIX “A”
RE: Double Layer Capacitors
Constant Resistance Discharge Characteristics
Appendix “A”
Page 21 of 22
I S O  9 0 0 1 : 2 0 0 0   R E G I S T E R E D
APPENDIX “A”
RE: Double Layer Capacitors
Constant Resistance Discharge Characteristics
Appendix “A”
Page 22 of 22
I S O  9 0 0 1 : 2 0 1 5   R E G I S T E R E D
Part Number DC Resistance (ohms) Cap. (Farad) Voltage (VDC)
NEXA473Z5.5V 17 0.047 5.5
NEXA104Z5.5V 8 0.1 5.5
NEXA224Z5.5V 4.5 0.22 5.5
NEXA474Z5.5V 2.2 0.47 5.5
NEXA105Z5.5V 1.1 1.0 5.5
NEXA223Z11V 33 0.022 11
NEXA104Z11V 6.4 0.1 11
NEXA224Z11V 3.1 0.22 11
NEXA474Z11V 2.1 0.47 11
NEXC104Z3.5V 21 0.1 3.5
NEXC224Z3.5V 12 0.22 3.5
NEXC474Z3.5V 15 0.47 3.5
NEXC473Z5.5V 22 0.047 5.5
NEXC104Z5.5V 17 0.1 5.5
NEXC224Z5.5V 14 0.22 5.5
NEXC474Z5.5V 8.2 0.47 5.5
NEXC105Z5.5V 6 1.0 5.5
NEXCW104Z3.5V 25 0.1 3.5
NEXCW224Z3.5V 17 0.22 3.5
NEXCW474Z3.5V 17 0.47 3.5
NEXCW473Z5.5V 25 0.047 5.5
NEXCW104Z5.5V 17 0.1 5.5
NEXCW224Z5.5V 17 0.22 5.5
NEXG103Z5.5V 94 0.01 5.5
NEXG223Z5.5V 31 0.022 5.5
NEXG473Z5.5V 29 0.047 5.5
NEXG104Z5.5V 16 0.1 5.5
NEXG224Z5.5V 15 0.22 5.5
NEXG474Z5.5V 26 0.47 5.5
NEXG105Z5.5V 14 1.0 5.5
NEXG225Z5.5V 7 2.2 5.5
NEXG475Z5.5V 3.2 4.7 5.5
NEXGW104Z5.5V 12 0.1 5.5
NEXGW224Z5.5V 18 0.22 5.5
7/12/23
Appendix B
Double Layer Capacitor
DC Resistance Values
I S O  9 0 0 1 : 2 0 1 5   R E G I S T E R E D
Part Number DC Resistance (ohms) Cap. (Farad) Voltage (VDC)
NEXGW474Z5.5V 7 0.47 5.5
NEXGW105Z5.5V 3 1.0 5.5
NEXM103Z5.5V 65 0.01 5.5
NEXM223Z5.5V 33 0.022 5.5
NEXM473Z5.5V 26 0.047 5.5
NEXM104Z5.5V 32 0.1 5.5
NEXM224Z5.5V 12 0.22 5.5
NEXR223Z5.5V 72 0.022 5.5
NEXR473Z5.5V 50 0.047 5.5
NEXR104Z5.5V 38 0.1 5.5
NEXR224Z5.5V 55 0.22 5.5
NEXR474Z5.5V 38 0.47 5.5
NEXR105Z5.5V 18 1.0 5.5
NEXS223Z5.5V 51 0.022 5.5
NEXS473Z5.5V 18 0.047 5.5
NEXS104Z5.5V 11 0.1 5.5
NEXS224Z5.5V 9 0.22 5.5
NEXS474Z5.5V 4.2 0.47 5.5
NEXS105Z5.5V 2.9 1.0 5.5
NEXS474Z11V 3.4 0.47 11
NEXS105Z11V 5 1.0 11
NEXS105Z12V 5 1.0 12
NEXS505Z12V 2 5.0 12
NEXT104Z5.5V 23 0.1 5.5
NEXT224Z5.5V 16 0.22 5.5
NEXT474Z5.5V 5.4 0.47 5.5
NEXT105Z5.5V 2.9 1.0 5.5
NEXT225Z5.5V 2.1 2.2 5.5
NEXT335Z5.5V 1.3 3.3 5.5
NEXT565Z5.5V 0.8 5.6 5.5